REGULAR MEETING #2 - 2025 FAIRFIELD COUNTY COMMISSIONERS' OFFICE JANUARY 14, 2025

AGENDA FOR TUESDAY, JANUARY 14, 2025

9:00 AM	Review
	Regular Meeting
	Pledge of Allegiance
	Announcements
	Approval of Reorganization Meeting Minutes for January 7, 2025
	Approval of Review and Regular Meeting Minutes for January 7, 2025
	Commissioners
2025-01.14.a	A Resolution to Approve the Rehiring of Aundrea Cordle as County Administrator [Commissioners]
2025-01.14.b	A resolution approving the appointment of Mr. Jason Boothe to the Fairfield County Board of Developmental Disabilities. [Commissioners]
2025-01.14.c	A resolution approving the appointment of Ms. Becky Schaade to the Fairfield County Board of Developmental Disabilities. [Commissioners]
2025-01.14.d	A resolution approving to appropriate from unappropriated in a major expenditure object category relating to the American Rescue Plan (ARP) Fiscal Recovery Fund# 2876 [Commissioners]
2025-01.14.e	A resolution authorizing fund to fund transfers for intergovernmental agencies for 2025 Allocations. [Commissioners]
2025-01.14.f	A resolution to appropriate from unappropriated, memo transactions, and repayment of an advance for Fund# 3034, FY2023 ODOT Grant, subfund# 8320. [Commissioners]
2025-01.14.g	A resolution authorizing a fund to fund transfer to the Fairfield County Family Adult Children First Council for Multi-Youth Committee, 1st payment for the 2025 Allocation [Commissioners]
2025-01.14.h	A resolution authorizing fund to fund transfers for Fairfield County Job and Family Services (JFS), 1st Quarter 2025 Allocation. [Commissioners]
2025-01.14.i	A resolution authorizing a fund to fund transfer for the 1st Quarter 2025 Allocation for the Multi County Juvenile Detention Center (MCJDC). [Commissioners]

2025-01.14.j	A resolution authorizing fund to fund transfers for intergovernmental agencies for the 1st half 2025 Allocations. [Commissioners]
2025-01.14.k	A resolution to approve a Memo Receipt & Expense for reimbursement for salt supplied to County Facilities from the County Engineer. [Commissioners]
	Fairfield County Economic & Workforce Development
2025-01.14.I	A resolution to authorize an amendment to the agreement for grant writing services [Economic & Workforce Development]
	Fairfield County Emergency Management Agency
2025-01.14.m	A resolution authorizing an account to account transfer for EMA Fund 2890 HMEP Grant 2024/2025 [EMA]
2025-01.14.n	A resolution to approve the 2025 Fairfield County Emergency Operations Plan and signing of the Promulgation Statement. [EMA]
	Fairfield County Engineer
2025-01.14.0	A resolution to appropriate from unappropriated in a major expenditure object category County Engineer 2024-Motor Vehicle for vacation time payout [Engineer]
2025-01.14.p	A resolution to appropriate from unappropriated in a major expenditure object category County Engineer 2024-Motor Vehicle to engineering consulting services. [Engineer]
2025-01.14.q	A Resolution to Allow Weight Reductions on County and Township Roads for 2025. [Engineer]
	Fairfield County Family and Children First Council
2025-01.14.r	A resolution to approve a memo exp./ memo receipt for the costs of Check Deposited from Nationwide Children's Hospital paid to Fairfield County Board of Developmental Disabilities as a memo expenditure for fund# 7521 Family Children First Council [Family and Children First Council]
	Fairfield County Job and Family Services
2025-01.14.s	A resolution to approve a memo receipt and expenditure for Fairfield County Job & Family Services, Fund 2015 reimbursing Fund 2018 [JFS]
2025-01.14.t	A Resolution to Approve a Reimbursement for Share of Costs for Postage as a Memo Expenditure for Fund# 2018 [JFS]
2025-01.14.u	A resolution to approve a memo exp./ memo receipt for the costs of Birth Certificates paid to Fairfield County Health Departments as a memo expenditure for fund# 2072 Public Children's Services [JFS]
2025-01.14.v	A resolution to approve a memo exp./ memo receipt for the costs of Birth Certificates paid to Fairfield County Health Departments as a memo expenditure for fund# 2072 Public Children's Services [JFS]
2025-01.14.w	A resolution to approve a memo receipt and expenditure for Fairfield County Job & Family Services, Fund 2072 reimbursing Fund 2018 [JFS]

2025-01.14.x	A resolution to approve a memo receipt and expenditure for Fairfield County Job & Family Services, Fund 2599 reimbursing Fund 2018 [JFS]
	Fairfield County Regional Planning Commission
2025-01.14.y	A resolution to approve a Development Agreement for the Heron Crossing South subdivision [Regional Planning] [Regional Planning Commission]
2025-01.14.z	A resolution to approve the Heron Crossing South, Final Plat [Regional Planning] [Regional Planning Commission]
	Fairfield County Sheriff
2025-01.14.aa	A resolution approving an account-to-account transfer into a major expenditure object category. [Sheriff]
	Fairfield County Utilities Department
2025-01.14.bb	A resolution authorizing fund to fund transfer from the Greenfield Water Fund #5841 to #5846 Debt Service Payments for 2025 - Utilities [Utilities]
2025-01.14.cc	A resolution authorizing a fund to fund transfer from Greenfield Sewer Fund #5842 to #5847 Debt Service Payments for 2025 - Utilities [Utilities]
2025-01.14.dd	A resolution authorizing fund to fund transfers from the Sewer Fund #5044 to: #5533, #5554, #5776, #5817, #5823 Debt Service Payments for 2025 - Utilities [Utilities]
2025-01.14.ee	A resolution authorizing fund to fund transfers from the Water Fund #5046 to: #5534, #5556, #5776, #5818, #5823, #5849 Debt Service Payments for 2025 - Utilities [Utilities]
	Payment of Bills
2025-01.14.ff	A resolution authorizing the approval of payments of the vouchers without appropriate carry-over purchase orders and the cash disbursement for all departments that are approved by the Commissioners. [Commissioners]
	The next Regular Meeting is scheduled for January 21, 2025, 9:00 a.m.
	Adjourn